
NOAA Workforce Management Office, Benefits and Retirement Division – January 08, 2013 

Division Director 
Pam Sellman 

Pamela.Sellman@noaa.gov 
Silver Spring, MD 

 
(301) 713-6326 

 

Benefits Specialist (Trainee) 
Jenny Hung 

Jenny.Hung@noaa.gov 
Silver Spring 

(301) 713-6337 

Client Benefits Specialist Benefits Assistant 

SES – All 
 

Sharon Harrell 
Sharon.C.Harrell@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6360 
 

Alternate: Pam Sellman 
Pamela.Sellman@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6326 

Sandra Taylor 
Sandra.M.Taylor@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6348 
 

Alternate: Donna Arnett 
Donna.L.Arnett@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-2072 

NOS – All 
 

Vicki Carey 
Vicki.J.Carey@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-6311 
 

Alternate: Deborah Kaiser 
Deborah.Kaiser@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-6894 

Alan Schnakenberg 
Alan.D.Schnakenberg@noaa.gov  

(816) 426-5965 
 

Alternate:  Melissa Derickson 
Melissa.A.Derickson@noaa.gov  

(206) 526-4202 

 
OMAO – All 
NMFS – Office of Law Enforcement (OLE) 
  
 

Vicki Carey 
Vicki.J.Carey@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-6311 
 

Alternate: Deborah Kaiser 
Deborah.Kaiser@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-6894 

Donna Arnett 
Donna.L.Arnett@noaa.gov  

(816) 426-2072 
 

Alternate: Sandra Taylor 
Sandra.M.Taylor@noaa.gov  

(301) 713-6348 

NESDIS – ALL  
NWS – NCEP  
ITA – All  

Sharon Harrell 
Sharon.C.Harrell@noaa.gov  

(301) 713-6360 
 

Alternate: Deloris James 
Deloris.James@noaa.gov  

(301) 713-6327 

Sandra Taylor 
Sandra.M.Taylor@noaa.gov  

(301) 713-6348 
 

Alternate: Donna Arnett 
Donna.L.Arnett@noaa.gov  

(816) 426-2072 

NWS – Eastern Region, Central Region, Alaska Region, Pacific Region 
 

Brenda Carr 
Brenda.S.Carr@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-3841 
 

Alternate:  Yolanda Pacheco 
Yolanda.Pacheco@noaa.gov 

(303) 497-7383 

Donna Arnett 
Donna.L.Arnett@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-2072 
 

Alternate: Sandra Taylor 
Sandra.M.Taylor@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6348 
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Client Benefits Specialist Benefits Assistant 

UNSEC – All (Ofcs of UNSEC/Deputy UNSEC, FCM, OED, OGC, OIA, OLA, PCA) 
Policy, Planning & Integration 
Office of Acquisitions and Grants (AGO) 
Office of Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) 
Office of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) 
Office of Chief Information Officer (CIO) 
Workforce Management Office (WFMO) 
NWS – Headquarters  

Deloris James 
Deloris.James@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6327 
 

Alternate:  Sharon Harrell 
Sharon.C.Harrell@noaa.gov  

(301) 713-6360 

Sandra Taylor 
Sandra.M.Taylor@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6348 
 

Alternate: Donna Arnett 
Donna.L.Arnett@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-2072 

 
NMFS – All except Headquarters, OLE, NE Fisheries Science Center and NE Region 
 

Deborah Kaiser 
Deborah.Kaiser@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-6894 
 

Alternate:  Lori Osborn 
Lori.Osborn@noaa.gov 

(303) 497-6524 

Melissa Derickson 
Melissa.A.Derickson@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-4202 
 

Alternate:  Alan Schnakenberg 
Alan.D.Schnakenberg@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-5965 

OAR – All  
NWS – Southern Region 
NTIA – All 

Lori Osborn 
Lori.Osborn@noaa.gov 

(303) 497-6524 
 

Alternate:  Vicki Carey 
Vicki.J.Carey@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-6311 

Melissa Derickson 
Melissa.A.Derickson@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-4202 
 

Alternate:  Alan Schnakenberg 
Alan.D.Schnakenberg@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-5965 

NWS –Western Region 
NMFS – Headquarters, NE Fisheries Science Center and NE Region 

Yolanda Pacheco 
Yolanda.Pacheco@noaa.gov 

(303) 497-7383 
 

Alternate:  Brenda Carr 
Brenda.S.Carr@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-3841 

Alan Schnakenberg 
Alan.D.Schnakenberg@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-5965 
 

Alternate:  Melissa Derickson 
Melissa.A.Derickson@noaa.gov 

(206) 526-4202 
Please submit all Separation (except Transfers to another Federal Agency) SF-52s and documents, as well as benefits related 

questions and requests for retirement estimates/information to WFMO.Benefits@NOAA.gov. 
 

Boulder, CO:  NOAA/ WFMO/Benefits & Retirement Division 
MC22B, 325 Broadway 
Boulder, CO  80305 
Fax:  (303) 497-7529 

Kansas City, MO: NOAA/WFMO/Benefits & Retirement Division 
Room 1737, 601 E. 12th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Fax:  (816) 426-3040  

Norfolk, VA:  NOAA/WFMO/Benefits & Retirement Division 
Room 815, 200 Granby Street 
Norfolk, VA  23510 
Fax:  (757) 441-6433 

Seattle, WA: NOAA/WFMO/Benefits & Retirement Division 
7600 Sand Point Way NE 
Seattle, WA 98115 
Fax:  (206) 526-6659 

Silver Spring, MD: NOAA/WFMO/Benefits & Retirement Division, SOU4402, Room 12434, 1305 East West Highway, Silver Spring, MD  20910 
                                 Fax:  (301) 713-1979 

 

mailto:Deloris.James@noaa.gov
mailto:Sharon.C.Harrell@noaa.gov
mailto:Sandra.M.Taylor@noaa.gov
mailto:Donna.L.Arnett@noaa.gov
mailto:Deborah.Kaiser@noaa.gov
mailto:Lori.Osborn@noaa.gov
mailto:Melissa.A.Derickson@noaa.gov
mailto:Alan.D.Schnakenberg@noaa.gov
mailto:Lori.Osborn@noaa.gov
mailto:Vicki.J.Carey@noaa.gov
mailto:Melissa.A.Derickson@noaa.gov
mailto:Alan.D.Schnakenberg@noaa.gov
mailto:Yolanda.Pacheco@noaa.gov
mailto:Brenda.S.Carr@noaa.gov
mailto:Alan.D.Schnakenberg@noaa.gov
mailto:Melissa.A.Derickson@noaa.gov
mailto:WFMO.Benefits@NOAA.gov

